

Probate case No. 55 of 2022

Order No 05 dated 03.05.2023

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner.

Petitioner files a petition seeking time on the ground as mentioned therein.

Perused the petition.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed .

Fix **31.7.2023** for taking steps by the petitioner in view of the office report.

Chief Judge