

Probate Case No. 55 OF 2022  
Present P.O. Jayanta Koley, Ld. Judge Bench-II

Order No 06, 31-07-2023

Applicant files no hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Hence, for the ends of justice the case is adjourned for today.

Fix 06-10-2023 for taking steps as per office report positively.

Chief Judge-in-Charge