

PROBATE Case 55 of 2022
Present P.O: Jayashree Banerjee, Ld. Chief Judge

Order No. 07, Dated: 06-10-2023

Petitioner files a petition praying for some time on the ground stated therein.
Perused, the petition is considered and allowed.
Petitioner also files vakalatnama.
For ends of justice case is adjourned for today.
Fix 29-01-2024 for taking steps as per office report.

Chief Judge