

PROBATE Case No. 55 of 2022  
Present P.O: Jayashree Banerjee ,Ld. Chief Judge

Order No. 08  
Dated 29-01-2024

Applicant files a petition praying for some time for taking steps.  
Perused, the petition is considered and allowed.  
Fix 03-04-2024 for taking steps as per office report positively.

Chief Judge