

Probate Case No. 55 of 2022

Present : Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge (WB 01049)

Order No. 13 dated 18.12.2024 :

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 21.08.2024.

Petitioner also filed a petition under Order VI Rule 17 read with Sec. 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure and prayed for amendment as per schedule of the petition.

Heard.

On perusal of the amendment petition, it appears that the amendment sought for as per schedule of the petition is formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the case. Furthermore, there is no impediment to allow the amendment petition filed by the petitioner.

Hence, it is,

ordered

that the amendment petition filed by the petitioner is hereby allowed without order as to costs.

Fix 25.02.2024 for filing amended copy of application.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta.