

Probate Case 55 of 2022

Present P.O: Jayashree Banerjee ,Chief Judge , City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 14 Dated 25.02.2025

Today is fixed for filing amended application.

Petitioner files hazira along with amended copy of application.

Let it be kept in the case record.

Fix 25.04.2025 for publication of the general notice in any Bengali or English daily widely circulate news paper atleast 30days prior of the date fixed.

Petitioner is directed to file draft notice and CAO to check and report in the meantime.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta