

**PC 55 of 2022**

**Present P.O: Subhash Kr. Kar, Chief Judge-In-Charge (WB00592), City Civil Court, Calcutta**

Order No. 19  
Dated 24.11.2025

Petitioner takes no steps.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 22/01/2026 for filing original documents and varification.

**Chief Judge-In-Charge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta**